
GARDEN GROVE UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT 
2011-12 

HIGH SCHOOL COUNSELORS' INFORMATION AND RESPONSIBILITIES 
Bolsa Grande 
714-663-6246 

Daniel Mejia 
Head Counselor 
dmejia@ggusd.us 
• Works with students last 

names A-Gomez 
• Projects: Diploma Program, 

CAHSEE, Master Schedule, 
Online Courses, ROP, 
Summer School  

Ana Ulloa 
aulloa@ggusd.us 
• Works with students last 

names Gonzalez-Ngo 
• Projects: Credits for College, 

CST, PSAT 

Ngoc Bui 
nbui@ggusd.us 
• Works with students last 

names Nguyen-Rivera 
• Projects: AVID, Awards 

Night, Back on Track, Credit 
Recovery, Financial Aid, 
SAT/ACT, Scholarships 

Joyce Milburn 
jmilburn@ggusd.us  
• Works with students last 

names Robeson-Z 
• Projects: Athletics (NCAA), 

AP, Career Units, College 
Nights/Visits, GATE 

Garden Grove 
714-663-6175 

Joyce Irwin  
Head Counselor 
jirwin@ggusd.us 
• Works with students last 

names A-F 
• Projects: Back on Track, 

CAHSEE, Career Units, 
Credits for College, GATE, 
Master Schedule, Online 
Courses, PSAT, ROP, 
SAT/ACT, Summer School 

Linda Giuliani  
Head Counselor 
lgiulian@ggusd.us 
• Works with students last 

names G-L 
• Projects: Diploma Program, 

Athletics (NCAA), AVID, 
CAHSEE, Career Units, 
Credit Recovery, CST, Master 
Schedule, SAT/ACT, 
Summer School 

Joy Pham 
jpham@ggusd.us  
• Works with students last 

names M-Q 
• Projects: AP, Awards Night, 

CAHSEE, CST, College 
Night/Visits, Financial Aid, 
SAT/ACT, Scholarships, 
Summer School 

Juanita Landeros 
jlanderos@ggusd.us  
• Works with students last 

names R-Z 
• Projects: AVID, CAHSEE, 

Career Units, Credit 
Recovery, SAT/ACT, 
Summer School 

Hare 
714-663-6508 

Sonia Flores 
sbolanos@ggusd.us  
• Works with all students 

La Quinta 
714-663-6375 

Sherri Grelle  
sgrelle@ggusd.us  
• Works with students last 

names A-Hoa 
• Projects: Awards Night, 

CAHSEE, Scholarships 

Adriana Gallardo  
agallard@ggusd.us  
• Works with students last 

names Hob-Nguyen, D. 
• Projects: AVID, CST, PSAT, 

SAT/ACT 

Huy Tran  
Head Counselor 
htran@ggusd.us  
• Works with students last 

names Nguyen, E.-Q 
• Projects: AP, Athletics 

(NCAA), Career Units, 
College Night/Visits, Financial 
Aid, Master Schedule, Online 
Courses, ROP 

Lucy FitzRandolph  
lfitzran@ggusd.us  
• Works with students last 

names R-Z 
• Projects: Diploma Program, 

Back on Track, Credit 
Recovery, Credits for 
College, GATE, Summer 
School 

Lincoln 
714-663-6532 

Hazelle Ferrer 
hferrer@ggusd.us 
Works with all students and adult education 



 

Los Amigos 
714-663-6596 

Jared Fulton 
jfulton1@ggusd.us  
• Works with 9th grade 

students  
• Projects: Athletics 

(NCAA), Back on 
Track, Career Units, 
Online Courses, ROP 

 

Camille Giordano 
Head Counselor 
cgiordano@ggusd.us 
• Works with 10th grade 

students 
• Projects: Back on 

Track, Career Units, 
Credit Recovery, 
GATE,  PSAT, 
Summer School 

Michelle Ramos 
mramos@ggusd.us  
• Works with 11th grade 

students 
• AP, AVID, Back on 

Track, Career Units, 
Master Schedule 

Cathy Draeger 
cdraeger@ggusd.us 
• Works with 12th grade 

students  
• Projects: Diploma 

Program, Back on 
Track, Career Units, 
Online Courses, ROP, 
SAT/ACT 

Evelyn Garcia 
egarcia2@ggusd.us  
• College and Career 

Focus 
• Projects: AVID, 

Awards Night, Back 
on Track, Career 
Units, College 
Nights/Visits, Credits 
for College, CST, 
Financial Aid, 
Scholarships, Simon 
Scholars 

Pacifica 
714-663-6575 

Mayu Iwatani 
miwatani@ggusd.us  
• Works with students last 

names A-E 
• Projects: Awards Night, Back 

on Track, CAHSEE, Credit 
Recovery, Financial Aid, 
Scholarships 

Erika Molina 
emolina@ggusd.us  
• Works with students last 

names F-La 
• Projects: Back on Track, 

College Night/Visits, CST, 
GATE 

 

Wesley Hubbard 
whubbard@ggusd.us  
• Works with students last 

names Lb-Re 
• Projects: AP, SAT/ACT, 

Summer School 
 

Amy Bowman  
Head Counselor  
abowman@ggusd.us 
• Works with students last 

names Rf-Z 
• Projects: Diploma Program, 

AVID, Master Schedule, 
Online Courses, PSAT, ROP 

Rancho 
Alamitos 
714-663-6475 

Faviola Orozco  
Head Counselor 
forozco@ggusd.us 
• Works with students last 

names A-D 
• Projects: Diploma Program. 

CAHSEE, GATE, Master 
Schedule, Simon Scholars 

(Mai) Trang Ferguson 
mferguson@ggusd.us  
• Works with students last 

names E-L 
• Projects: Awards Night, 

College Visits, Online 
Courses, PSAT, ROP,  
SAT/ACT, Scholarships 

Victor Bui 
vbui@ggusd.us 
• Works with students last 

names M-Q 
• Projects: AVID, Career Units, 

College Night, CST 

Marivel Bermudez 
mbermudez@ggusd.us  
• Works with students last 

names R-Z 
• Projects: AP, Credit 

Recovery, Credits for College, 
Financial Aid, Summer 
School 

Santiago 
714-663-6275 

Maricela Romero  
mromero1@ggusd.us  
• Works with students last 

names A-E 
• Projects: CAHSEE, 

Scholarships, Summer School 

Wendy Hartman  
whartman@ggusd.us 
• Works with students last 

names F-L 
• Projects: Awards Night, CST, 

Financial Aid 

Jessie Pawling 
jpawling@ggusd.us 
• Works with students last 

names M-Re 
Projects: AP, College 
Night/Visits, Credit Recovery, 
GATE, Master Schedule, ROP 
 

Cathy Adams  
Head  Counselor  
cadams@ggusd.us  
• Works with students last 

names Ri-Z 
Projects: Diploma Program, 
AVID, Master Schedule, Online 
Courses, PSAT, SAT/ACT 
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INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL COUNSELORS' INFORMATION 
Alamitos 
714-663-6101 

Rachel Guzman  
rguzman1@ggusd.us  

Bell 
714-663-6466 

Angela Lee 
alee1@ggusd.us    

Doig 
714-663-6241 

Phaedra Arellano 
parellan@ggusd.us  

Fitz 
714-663-6351 

Michelle Cook 
mcook@ggusd.us  

Irvine 
714-663-6551 

Martha Campos 
mcampos@ggusd.us  

Jordan 
714-663-6124 

Kristen Steinle 
ksteinle@ggusd.us  

Lake 
714-663-6506 

Angela Lee 
alee1@ggusd.us  

McGarvin 
714-663-6218 

Kristen Steinle 
ksteinle@ggusd.us  

Ralston 
714-663-6366 

Rachel Guzman  
rguzman1@ggusd.us  

Walton 
714-663-6040 

Martha Campos 
mcampos@ggusd.us  

  
 
 

SUPPLEMENTAL COUNSELORS 

Veronica Carbajal 
vcarbajal@ggusd.us 

• Santiago – Monday, Wednesday, Friday 
• Garden Grove – Tuesday, Thursday  

Joann Le 
jle@ggusd.us  

• Rancho Alamitos – Monday, Wednesday, Friday 
• Los Amigos – Tuesday 
• Bolsa Grande – Thursday  
•  
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